
$62,053.85

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CURRENT 
CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

ADJUSTED 
QUANTITY

ADJUSTED 
PRICE NET CHANGE

1 1" Copper Service LF 205.00 $13.00 $2,665.00 205.00 $2,665.00 $0.00
2 8" PVC Water Main LF 260.00 $25.00 $6,500.00 260.00 $6,500.00 $0.00
3 1" Tapping Saddle & Corp. Stop EA 6.00 $135.00 $810.00 6.00 $810.00 $0.00
4 1" Curb Stop & Box EA 5.00 $265.00 $1,325.00 5.00 $1,325.00 $0.00
5 8"x 6" Reducer EA 1.00 $267.00 $267.00 1.00 $267.00 $0.00
6 8" 11.25 Degree Bend EA 1.00 $313.00 $313.00 1.00 $313.00 $0.00
7 8" 22.5 Degree Bend EA 2.00 $314.00 $628.00 2.00 $628.00 $0.00
8 8" 45 Degree Bend EA 2.00 $321.00 $642.00 2.00 $642.00 $0.00
9 Water Service Reconnection EA 1.00 $395.00 $395.00 1.00 $395.00 $0.00

10 6" Gate Valve with Box EA 1.00 $795.00 $795.00 1.00 $795.00 $0.00
11 Fire Hydrant EA 1.00 $2,107.00 $2,107.00 1.00 $2,107.00 $0.00
12 Connect to Existing Water Main EA 1.00 $425.00 $425.00 1.00 $425.00 $0.00
13 Sawcut Asphalt Pavement LF 740.00 $1.95 $1,443.00 820.80 $1,600.56 $157.56
14 Remove & Dispose Asphalt Pavement SY 220.00 $2.25 $495.00 297.60 $669.60 $174.60
15 Remove Curb & Gutter LF 216.00 $2.35 $507.60 196.00 $460.60 ($47.00)
16 Remove Concrete Gutter Pan SF 320.00 $2.15 $688.00 344.00 $739.60 $51.60
17 Aggregate Base Course TON 170.00 $16.00 $2,720.00 135.30 $2,164.80 ($555.20)
18 Asphalt Overlay, Class G, Type 1, 2" TON 110.00 $94.55 $10,400.50 102.40 $9,681.92 ($718.58)
19 Concrete Drain Pan, 4' SY 13.00 $60.00 $780.00 20.70 $1,242.00 $462.00
20 Mill & Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement SY 480.00 $5.85 $2,808.00 480.00 $2,808.00 $0.00
21 Erosion Control, Silt Fence LF 120.00 $5.10 $612.00 0.00 $0.00 ($612.00)
22 Seeding, Fertilizing, Mulching SY 167.00 $2.45 $409.15 334.00 $818.30 $409.15
23 Traffic Control LS 1.00 $2,367.00 $2,367.00 1.00 $2,367.00 $0.00
24 Concrete Curb & Gutter LF 270.00 $17.00 $4,590.00 250.50 $4,258.50 ($331.50)
25 AC Patching, Class G, Type 1, 3" SY 330.00 $25.72 $8,487.60 297.60 $7,654.27 ($833.33)
26 Concrete Approach Pavement, 6" Reinf. SY 22.00 $60.00 $1,320.00 19.20 $1,152.00 ($168.00)
27 Concrete "P6" Gutter LF 28.00 $16.00 $448.00 28.00 $448.00 $0.00
28 6" High Deflection Coupling EA 1.00 $85.00 $85.00 0.00 $0.00 ($85.00)
29 AASHTO T-180 Soil Test EA 2.00 $160.00 $320.00 2.00 $320.00 $0.00
30 Miscellaneous & Incidental Work LS 1.00 $3,701.00 $3,701.00 1.00 $3,701.00 $0.00
31 Mobilization LS 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 1.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

$62,053.85 $59,958.15 ($2,095.70)

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
OCTOBER 17, 2006

SIXTH STREET AND HILLCREST DRIVE WATER MAIN EXTENSION
PROJECT NO. W05-1521 / CIP NO. 50614

CONTRACTOR:  WARAX EXCAVATING, INC.

TOTAL

Sixth Street and Hillcrest Drive Water Main Extension
Project no. W05-1521 / CIP No. 50614
CCO #1F Page 1

PW103106-02



 

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $62,053.85
           CCO #1F  ($2,095.70) NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($2,095.70)
           CCO #2    ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $59,958.15
           CCO #3    CHANGE TO DATE: ($2,095.70)

CONTRACTOR:    WARAX EXCAVATING, INC., 295 Country Road, Rapid City, SD 57701 DATE

PROJECT MANAGER:    DAVID L. JOHNSON DATE

MAYOR:  JIM SHAW DATE

FINANCE:  JAMES PRESTON DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  0                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

Initial Funding $37,268.77 $9,914.03 $14,871.05 $0.00 $62,053.85

Fund Type Streets Water Assessed

Fund 8910 0934 0768

Department 4370 4381 4381

Line Item 0505 0602 0423

CCO1F ($2,246.03) $60.13 $90.20 ($2,095.70)

Adjusted Funding $35,022.74 $9,974.16 $14,961.25 $0.00 $59,958.15

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Warax Excavating, Inc. for a decrease of $2,095.70 based on 
unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Sixth Street and Hillcrest Drive Water Main Extension
Project no. W05-1521 / CIP No. 50614
CCO #1F Page 2

PW103106-02



$62,053.85

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

13 Sawcut Asphalt Pavement
14 Remove & Dispose Asphalt Pavement
15 Remove Curb & Gutter
16 Remove Concrete Gutter Pan
17 Aggregate Base Course
18 Asphalt Overlay, Class G, Type 1, 2"
19 Concrete Drain Pan, 4'
21 Erosion Control, Silt Fence
22 Seeding, Fertilizing, Mulching
24 Concrete Curb & Gutter
25 AC Patching, Class G, Type 1, 3"
26 Concrete Approach Pavement, 6" Reinf.
28 6" High Deflection Coupling

OCTOBER 17, 2006
PROJECT NO. W05-1521 / CIP NO. 50614

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F

CONTRACTOR:  WARAX EXCAVATING, INC.

SIXTH STREET AND HILLCREST DRIVE WATER MAIN EXTENSION

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

REASON FOR CHANGE

Field Measurement of Quantity

Field Measurement of Quantity
Field Measurement of Quantity
Field Measurement of Quantity
Field Measurement of Quantity

Field Measurement of Quantity

Field Measurement of Quantity
Field Measurement of Quantity

Field Measurement of Quantity

Field Measurement of Quantity

PREPARED BY:   David L. Johnson DATE:  October 18, 2006+A293

Field Measurement of Quantity
Field Measurement of Quantity
Field Measurement of Quantity

Sixth Street and Hillcrest Drive Water Main Extension
Project no. W05-1521 / CIP No. 50614
CCO #1F Page 3

PW103106-02


